
OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Results - February 22, 2024

Top 4 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 ST MARYS MEMORIAL 1055 911 1033 2999 230 162 213 225 185 156 1171 4170

2 WAPAKONETA 967 1008 899 2874 174 200 199 176 237 191 1177 4051

3 CELINA 903 804 913 2620 247 167 201 171 179 181 1146 3766
4 MAUMEE 870 880 884 2634 184 194 193 236 112 210 1129 3763

5 PERRYSBURG 859 1067 788 2714 148 141 178 196 166 197 1026 3740 23

6 VAN WERT 889 829 874 2592 213 158 145 247 207 159 1129 3721 42

7 SHAWNEE 877 796 934 2607 167 179 139 215 220 173 1093 3700 63

8 SPRINGFIELD 972 819 807 2598 159 150 190 190 208 197 1094 3692 71

9 ANTHONY WAYNE 804 772 807 2383 221 165 157 210 194 144 1091 3474 289

10 ELIDA 804 805 875 2484 154 183 116 184 159 174 970 3454 309

11 LIMA SENIOR 812 793 853 2458 149 191 185 154 139 170 988 3446 317

12 BOWLING GREEN 690 737 751 2178 117 172 114 172 167 153 895 3073 690

13 FINDLAY 643 704 792 2139 138 138 153 142 171 139 881 3020 743

14 DEFIANCE 683 674 763 2120 121 139 121 140 149 145 815 2935 828

TOTAL PINS: 11828 11599 11973 35400 2422 2339 2304 2658 2493 2389 14605 50005

FIELD AVERAGE: 844.857 828.5 855.214 2528.57143 173 167.071 164.571 189.857 178.071 170.643 1043.21 3571.79



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 22, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ADAM NOAKER

124 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ANTHONY WAYNE REECE KRAMER 12 183 218 148 549

ANTHONY WAYNE KALEB MODLIN 12 174 174

ANTHONY WAYNE NICK HENSLEY 12 158 136 294

ANTHONY WAYNE RONALD BISCHOFF 12 157 154 311

ANTHONY WAYNE LUKE BETHEL 12 187 187

ANTHONY WAYNE JAMES WYPER 12 157 157

ANTHONY WAYNE NICK BOND 10

ANTHONY WAYNE Substitution 1 n/a 119 154 192 465

ANTHONY WAYNE Substitution 2 n/a 120 120

ANTHONY WAYNE Substitution 3 n/a 126 126

419-345-2660 anoaker@anthonywayneschools.orgTeam Total 804 772 807 2383

GENERALS ROYAL BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ARMANDO CALDERON

Asst. Coach: GARY WACHTER

242 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BOWLING GREEN ZACHARY PARKHURST 12 143 141 161 445

BOWLING GREEN CONNER MAIN 9 175 175

BOWLING GREEN CYRUS HIGHAM 11 155 134 289

BOWLING GREEN LUCAS LILY 12 160 171 147 478

BOWLING GREEN JERRAD MAIN 12 138 157 135 430

BOWLING GREEN TREYVON LADLER 11 134 133 267

BOWLING GREEN Substitution 1 n/a 94 94

BOWLING GREEN Substitution 2 n/a

BOWLING GREEN Substitution 3 n/a

419-340-6086 cldrn347@gmail.com Team Total 690 737 751 2178
BOBCATS SCARLET AND GRAY 5 5 5

221 165 157 210 194 144

117 172 114 172 167 153 895 2178 3073

1091 2383 3474

ANTHONY WAYNE

BOWLING GREEN



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 22, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRIAN GILLILAND

330 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CELINA QUIN POSADA 11 163 241 210 614

CELINA ALARIC DONER 9 208 173 163 544

CELINA LUCAS GRAY 10 141 141

CELINA AUSTIN NOVITZKE 10 168 163 161 492

CELINA ETHAN BRUCE 12 223 123 208 554

CELINA STEVEN STACY 9 171 171

CELINA DRAKE WOLFGANG 10

CELINA CARTER SHANNON 9

CELINA Substitution 1 n/a 104 104

CELINA Substitution 2 n/a

CELINA Substitution 3 n/a

567-644-5899 bgilliland1021@gmail.com Team Total 903 804 913 2620
BULLDOGS GREEN AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DANIEL DEAN GRIMES

464 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

DEFIANCE JACOB GARCIA 11 111 121 93 325

DEFIANCE BLAKE CARPENTER 10 97 141 127 365

DEFIANCE MATT GAMBLER 11 133 137 128 398

DEFIANCE LEVI GOFF 11 156 146 195 497

DEFIANCE KENNY SCHLOSSER 12 186 129 220 535

DEFIANCE TYLER COUSINO 10

DEFIANCE Substitution 1 n/a

DEFIANCE Substitution 2 n/a

DEFIANCE Substitution 3 n/a

419-980-0106 mrpba@defnet.com Team Total 683 674 763 2120
BULLDOGS ROYAL BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

247 167 201 181171 179

140 149

26201146

29352120

3766

815

DEFIANCE

CELINA

121 145139 121



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 22, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KRIS CRATES

Asst. Coach: KORBIN CRATES

526 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ELIDA RYAN SHEIDLER 11 131 144 275

ELIDA JUSTIN SANDERS 12 188 200 214 602

ELIDA XAVIER BOOP 11 137 142 128 407

ELIDA ETHAN RAMSDAIL 12 178 173 144 495

ELIDA LANDEN CRATES 12 170 186 245 601

ELIDA DANIEL JENKINS 12

ELIDA Substitution 1 n/a 104 104

ELIDA Substitution 2 n/a

ELIDA Substitution 3 n/a

419-371-7573 cratesk@gdls.com Team Total 804 805 875 2484
BULLDOGS ORANGE, BLACK AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: NICHOLAS SMITH

Asst. Coach: JIM BOYCE

586 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FINDLAY KARSEN SMITH 11 112 138 234 484

FINDLAY BLAIZE CAMERON 11 119 143 156 418

FINDLAY RYAN LITTERAL 10 124 132 123 379

FINDLAY JADYN MARQUIS 10 135 146 133 414

FINDLAY LANDON BLANKENSHIP 12

FINDLAY CHRISTIAN ROSE 12 153 145 146 444

FINDLAY HUNTER JARRETT 11

FINDLAY BRADY GERDEMEN 11

FINDLAY Substitution 1 n/a

FINDLAY Substitution 2 n/a

FINDLAY Substitution 3 n/a

419-306-3972 nicholas_a_smith@homedepot.comTeam Total 643 704 792 2139
TROJANS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

970174 2484

138 138 153 142

3454

881 3020

FINDLAY

ELIDA

171 139

154 183 116 184 159

2139



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 22, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL  KIRIAN

Asst. Coach: JORDYN STEWART

872 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LIMA SENIOR PEYTON RADER 12 156 128 183 467

LIMA SENIOR ANTOINE COWAN 11 147 179 163 489

LIMA SENIOR JUSTIN POINT 10

LIMA SENIOR YAHIR BRITO-DIAZ 10 199 176 154 529

LIMA SENIOR COOPER TWINING 10

LIMA SENIOR BRADY WRIGHT 9 163 172 203 538

LIMA SENIOR JOSIAH PHILLIPS 9 150 150

LIMA SENIOR EMANUEL BRITO-DIAZ 9 147 147

LIMA SENIOR Substitution 1 n/a

LIMA SENIOR Substitution 2 n/a 138 138

LIMA SENIOR Substitution 3 n/a

567-204-9953 mikekccm@gmail.com Team Total 812 793 853 2458
SPARTANS SCARLET AND GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ALEX BURTON

Asst. Coach: KRISTIAN KOZINA

976 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MAUMEE BRADEN BOND 9

MAUMEE CHARLES COFFMAN 12 150 202 223 575

MAUMEE JAYDEN COLLINS 11 187 151 165 503

MAUMEE SAM JOHNSON 11

MAUMEE MASON MOORE 10 127 127

MAUMEE TOMMY PARKER 10 159 192 146 497

MAUMEE JOSH PERO 10 153 159 312

MAUMEE ANTONIO VALADEZ 10 247 182 191 620

MAUMEE Substitution 1 n/a

MAUMEE Substitution 2 n/a

MAUMEE Substitution 3 n/a

419-309-2431 bowling@maumeek12.org Team Total 870 880 884 2634
PANTHERS PURPLE AND GOLD 5 5 5

2458988 3446149 191 185 154 139 170

112184 194 193 236 26341129210

MAUMEE

LIMA SENIOR

3763



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 22, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: AARON WOZNIAK

Asst. Coach: JAY CARR

1248 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PERRYSBURG NATE ULRICH 12 139 168 307

PERRYSBURG WYATT SORG 12 174 222 131 527

PERRYSBURG ROHAN GUPTA 12 152 214 174 540

PERRYSBURG CONNOR KESSINGER 11 159 278 216 653

PERRYSBURG JAMEY PHILLIPS 12 235 185 158 578

PERRYSBURG BRANDON STARK 12

PERRYSBURG CONNOR COURTNEY 11

PERRYSBURG ETHAN KRAMER 9

PERRYSBURG Substitution 1 n/a 109 109

PERRYSBURG Substitution 2 n/a

PERRYSBURG Substitution 3 n/a

419-266-0755 awozniak3268@yahoo.com Team Total 859 1067 788 2714
YELLOW JACKETS VEGAS GOLD & BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DREW AMBROZA

Asst. Coach: ABBEY AMBROZA

1412 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SHAWNEE MASON BURGESS 12 190 127 181 498

SHAWNEE MATTHEW OWEN 12 154 154

SHAWNEE DEAN DUNLAP 12 214 155 205 574

SHAWNEE SETH GILBERT 11 179 190 369

SHAWNEE PARKER LARIMORE 11 155 268 204 627

SHAWNEE COLE WHETSTONE 12

SHAWNEE ZANE BOWERS 11

SHAWNEE COHEN LAMPTON 12

SHAWNEE Substitution 1 n/a 139 112 251

SHAWNEE Substitution 2 n/a 134 134

SHAWNEE Substitution 3 n/a

567-204-7631 drewambroza@gmail.com Team Total 877 796 934 2607
INDIANS RED AND BLACK 5 5 5

148 141 178 196 166 197 2714

220 173167 179 139 215 37002607

1026

1093

SHAWNEE

PERRYSBURG

3740



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 22, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRIS BURNS

Asst. Coach: NOAH BADENHOP

1476 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SPRINGFIELD DALLAS ALLEN 12 215 180 188 583

SPRINGFIELD JOSEPH HELDMANN 12 194 143 188 525

SPRINGFIELD GAVIN ROBINSON 12 189 151 340

SPRINGFIELD AIDEN SMITH 12 212 188 134 534

SPRINGFIELD CONNER WEBERT 12

SPRINGFIELD ALEXANDER EWARD 11 157 157

SPRINGFIELD JACOB MIHALEK 11 162 151 313

SPRINGFIELD CALEB SELL 11

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 1 n/a 146 146

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 2 n/a

SPRINGFIELD Substitution 3 n/a

419-508-8858 chrisburns@springfield-schools.orgTeam Total 972 819 807 2598
BLUE DEVIL BLUE, WHITE AND RED 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SCOTT ROSS

Asst. Coach: SHAWN FISCHBACH

1012 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST MARYS MEMORIAL CAYDEN BALLWEG 12 211 229 191 631

ST MARYS MEMORIAL LANDON LAUTH 12 220 220

ST MARYS MEMORIAL CYRUS KERR 12 237 164 211 612

ST MARYS MEMORIAL WILLIAM ROSS 10 205 196 187 588

ST MARYS MEMORIAL AIDAN THIEMAN 10

ST MARYS MEMORIAL BRADYN FETTERS 12 189 189

ST MARYS MEMORIAL TAUREAN JR KERR 12 213 171 224 608

ST MARYS MEMORIAL JAKE AKROYD 10

ST MARYS MEMORIAL Substitution 1 n/a 151 151

ST MARYS MEMORIAL Substitution 2 n/a

ST MARYS MEMORIAL Substitution 3 n/a

419-305-4373 scottross@bright.net Team Total 1055 911 1033 2999
ROUGHRIDERS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

159 150 190 190

ST MARYS MEMORIAL

208 197

156230 162 213 225 185

1094 3692

1171 41702999

SPRINGFIELD

2598



OHSAA Boys Division I Sectional Bowling Tournament - Community Lanes

Team Scoring - February 22, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SETH BLACKMORE

Asst. Coach: JIM DAVIS

1596 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

VAN WERT TRISTAN BLACKMORE 10 201 170 194 565

VAN WERT HAYDEN DAVIS 11 156 151 307

VAN WERT CHRISTIAN GERMAN 11 153 182 335

VAN WERT CALEB HOERSTEN 12

VAN WERT NEVIN PIERCE 12 232 168 203 603

VAN WERT GAVIN SPRINGER 10

VAN WERT LOGAN SUTTON 11 147 199 159 505

VAN WERT CHRISTIAN THATCHER 11 141 141

VAN WERT Substitution 1 n/a 136 136

VAN WERT Substitution 2 n/a

VAN WERT Substitution 3 n/a

419-605-2515 s_blackmore@vwcs.net Team Total 889 829 874 2592
COUGARS SCARLET AND GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRANDON KENNARD

Asst. Coach: BRIAN VAN METER

1616 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WAPAKONETA CALEB HUELSKAMP 11 210 180 167 557

WAPAKONETA TYLER NEELY 11

WAPAKONETA CALEB MILLER 11 153 224 156 533

WAPAKONETA REILEY SEVILLANO 12 224 200 175 599

WAPAKONETA ELI VAN METER 11 223 223 195 641

WAPAKONETA ANTHONY STELZER 11

WAPAKONETA ANDREW BENNET 9 181 206 387

WAPAKONETA Substitution 1 n/a 157 157

WAPAKONETA Substitution 2 n/a

WAPAKONETA Substitution 3 n/a

567-356-0875 whitesox.bk@gmail.com Team Total 967 1008 899 2874
REDSKINS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

4051

WAPAKONETA

VAN WERT

207 159

1177

2592

174 200 199 176 237

213 158 145 247

191 2874

1129 3721


